
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2021 

         11:15 A.M.  

 

          NO. 4  

 

#29552 

 

TERRY ENDRES, 

 Plaintiff and Appellant, 

 

   vs. 

 

GREGORY ENDRES, individually 

and as Co-Trustee of the Endres 

Family Trust; DONALD ENDRES, as  54CIV19-000019 

Co-Trustee of the Endres Family 

Trust; CAROL WATERS, as Co- 

Trustee of the Endres Family 

Trust; JUDY ENDRES (fka Judy 

Zeiger), as Co-Trustee of the  

Endres Family Trust; and RUTH 

PARKHURST, as Co-Trustee of the 

Endres Family Trust, 

 Defendants and Appellees. 

 

 

GREGORY ENDRES, 

 Plaintiff and Appellee, 

 

   vs. 

 

TERRY ENDRES, 

 Defendant and Appellant, 

 

   and 

 

DONALD ENDRES, GREGORY ENDRES,  54CIV18-000091 

CAROL WATERS, JUDY ENDRES (fka  

Judy Zeiger), JANET ENDRES, and  

RUTH PARKHURST, in their capacity  

as Co-Trustees of the Endres  

Family Trust, 

 Defendants and Appellees. 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ENDRES 

FAMILY TRUST.  49TRU18-000007 

        (Formerly 14TRU09-000069) 

 

 

 



Ms. Pamela R. Reiter  

Ms. Shannon R. Falon  

Mr. Ronald A. Parsons, Jr.  (FOR APPELLANT TERRY ENDRES)  

Johnson Janklow Abdallah              

   & Reiter LLP  

PO Box 2348 

Sioux Falls SD 57101 

PH: 338-4304 

ron@janlowabdallah.com  

pamela@janklowabdallah.com   

shannon@janklowabdallah.com  

 

Mr. Jason R. Sutton    (FOR APPELLEES DONALD ENDRES, 

Mr. Thomas Welk     CAROL WATERS, JUDY ZEIGER     

Boyce Law Firm      AND RUTH PARKHURST) 

PO Box 5015      

Sioux Falls SD 57117-5015 

PH: 605-731-0212 

jrsutton@boycelaw.com  

twelk@boycelaw.com  

 

Mr. Lee Schoenbeck        (FOR APPELLEE GREG ENDRES) 

Mr. Joe Erickson 

Schoenbeck Law Office, PC 

PO Box 1325 

Watertown SD 57201 

PH: 886-0010 

lee@schoenbecklaw.com  

joe@schoenbecklaw.com  

 

Mr. Alex Hagen     (FOR APPELLEE JANET ENDRES) 

Cadwell, Sanford, Deibert  

   & Garry, LLP 

200 E 10th Street Suite 200 

Sioux Falls SD 57101 

PH: 336-0828 

ahagen@cadlaw.com  

 

The Honorable Scott P. Myren  (54CIV18000091) 

Fifth Judicial Circuit 

Roberts County  
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